CE1N4854en
17.12.2010 Building Technologies
 4854
2-port valves 3-port valve with T-bypass
 ACVATIX™
 2-port and 3-port valves
with T-bypass PN 16
VVP45..S

Siemens 2-port and 3-port valves with T-bypass PN 16 CE1N4854en
Building Technologies  17.12.2010
Type summary
VVP45..S
2-port
VMP45..S
3-port with T-bypass
DN Connection kvs
A AB
[m3/h]
kvs
1)
B AB
[m3/h]
Sv
VVP45.10-0.63S VMP45.10-0.63S 0,63 0,44
VVP45.10-1S VMP45.10-1S 1,0 0,70
VVP45.10-1.6S VMP45.10-1.6S
10 G ½B
1,6 1,12
VVP45.15-2.5S VMP45.15-2.5S 15 W 1⅛-14 2,5 1,75
> 50
1) Valid for 3-port version only
DN = Nominal size
kvs = Nominal flow rate of cold water (5…30 °C) through the fully open valve (H100) by a differential
pressure of 100 kPa (1 bar)
Sv = Rangeability kvs / kvr
kvr = Smallest kv value, at which the flow characteristic tolerances can still be maintained, by a
differential pressure of 100 kPa (1 bar)
Order
Valves and actuators are packed and supplied separately.
See overview page 8.
Equipment combinations
Valves  Actuators
  SSB..
  pmax ps
 DN [kPa]
VVP45.10..S 10 400 725
VVP45.15..S 15 350 350
VMP45.10..S 10 400
VMP45.15..S 15 350
pmax = Maximum permissible differential pressure across valve’s control path, valid for the entire actuating
range of the motorized valve.

G
G
L2
L1
H
1 H
2
H
4
84
5M
0
3
Type reference DN G H H1 H2 L1 L2 L4 Weight
VVP45..S  [Inch] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [kg]
VVP45.10-..S 10 G ½B 44.9  54 60 30 20 0.26
A AB
VVP45.15-..S 15 W 1 ⅛-14
> 200
44.9  54 65 32.5 20 0.30
Type reference DN G H H1 H2 K L1 L2 Weight
VMP45..S  [Inch] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [kg]